3.3 On the Closing Date, the following actions shall 
be taken. 

b) Simultaneous with the actions envisaged at 3.3(a) 
above, the Purchaser shall pay the Consideration 
after due adjustment with the Earnest Amount in 
the following manner: 

(i) Rs.9,33,42,000/- (Rupees Nine Crores 
Thirty Three Lakhs Forty Two Thousand 
Only) by way of demand draft drawn in 
favour of India Tourism Development 
Corporation Limited toward dues payable 
under the voluntary retirement scheme 
under implementation by ITDC to VRS 
Employees as defined in Article 6.10. 

(ii) Rs.94,15,040/- (Rupees Ninety Four Lakhs 
Fifteen Thousand Forty only) by way of 
demand draft drawn in favour of Dum Dum 
Municipality towards outstanding property 
taxes. 

(iii) Rs.1,44,13,817/- (Rupees One Crore Forty 
Four Lakhs Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred 
Seventeen Only) by way of demand draft in 
favour of Airports Authority of India 
towards outstanding electricity charges. 

(iv) Rs.2,02,32,000/- (Rupees Two Crores Two 
Lakhs Thirty Two Thousand Only) by way of 
demand draft in favour of Airports 
Authority of India towards outstanding 
dues in respect of lease of land/Airport 
Restaurant. 

The Government shall make best efforts to 
procure a No Dues Certificate from the 
relevant authorities as soon as